
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Immanuel 00:17:07 49

2 Fresno Christian 00:17:11 55

3 Central Valley Christian 00:18:01 88

4 Minarets 00:18:36 134

5 Riverdale 00:19:10 172

6 Kern Valley 00:19:14 177

7 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:19:18 179

8 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:20:00 232

9 Boron 00:20:27 233

10 Tranquillity 00:20:13 242

11 Mammoth 00:20:25 261

12 Garces Memorial 00:21:07 301

13 Desert 00:21:46 302

14 Frazier 00:23:15 351

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Wonderful College Prep (Delano) 00:20:19 3

Summit Collegiate 00:21:12 3

San Joaquin Memorial 00:17:41 2

Clovis South 00:18:21 2
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Immanuel 00:17:07 7 49

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1436 Koen Ensz 00:16:08.91 2

2 3 1440 Jace Wilgenburg 00:16:33.37 3

3 4 1434 Reid Bishel 00:16:35.44 4

4 21 1439 Noah Stumpfhauser 00:18:04.84 18

5 25 1437 Asher Johnson 00:18:14.49 22

6 32 1438 Carter Lorenzo 00:18:47.25 (29)

7 84 1435 Shane Dooley 00:22:19.43 (74)

2 Fresno Christian 00:17:11 7 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1421 Blake Bay 00:15:42.40 1

2 5 1426 Jeremiah Valorosi 00:16:41.31 5

3 6 1423 Kaleb Johanson 00:17:03.02 6

4 23 1425 Gatlin Snell 00:18:06.81 20

5 26 1422 Elliot Chapman 00:18:23.98 23

6 49 1427 Max Watson 00:19:40.12 (44)

7 65 1424 James Nelson 00:20:43.60 (58)

3 Central Valley Christian 00:18:01 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1408 Landen Forsyth 00:17:22.10 8

2 12 1410 Seth Wilson 00:17:36.48 10

3 18 1406 Payton Byma 00:17:58.93 15

4 30 1409 Luke Rip 00:18:33.86 27

5 31 1412 Austin Young 00:18:36.81 28

6 33 1407 Nicholas Canaday 00:18:53.39 (30)

7 37 1411 Aaron Wood 00:19:12.63 (33)

4 Minarets 00:18:36 6 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1459 Christian Prieto 00:17:28.13 9

2 14 1458 Wyatt Morgan 00:17:43.77 12

3 22 1456 Jullyan Fitzner 00:18:05.16 19

4 50 1454 Ethan Abreu 00:19:47.21 45

5 54 1455 Landon Davis 00:19:55.99 49

6 70 1457 Vincent Johnston 00:20:50.24 (63)

5 Riverdale 00:19:10 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1468 Javier Duarte 00:18:04.74 17

2 24 1471 Enrique Martinez 00:18:11.58 21

3 43 1473 Uriel Vazquez 00:19:28.65 38

4 47 1472 Christopher Siqueiros 00:19:38.77 42

5 61 1469 Jayden Espinoza 00:20:31.21 54

6 63 1470 Damian Marquez 00:20:36.44 (56)

7 68 1467 Juan Abundiz cruz 00:20:49.86 (61)

6 Kern Valley 00:19:14 7 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 1441 Jaadyn Cleveland 00:18:02.28 16

2 40 1444 Isaac Larios Sporkin 00:19:19.94 36

3 41 1447 Logan Sampson 00:19:26.01 37
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 BOYS

4 45 1446 Noah Ross 00:19:31.84 40

5 53 1443 Isaiah Freeman 00:19:53.59 48

6 71 1445 Angel Olivares 00:20:57.03 (64)

7 86 1442 Hector Echevarria 00:22:31.24 (76)

7 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:19:18 7 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 1480 Joshua Jasso 00:17:49.29 13

2 27 1481 Jonathan Maina 00:18:25.86 24

3 39 1477 Gavin Gordillo 00:19:16.37 35

4 58 1479 Saul Hernandez 00:20:23.58 52

5 62 1476 Michael Dimsey 00:20:35.63 55

6 78 1482 Aidan Villegas 00:21:50.82 (69)

7 85 1478 Raul Guzman 00:22:30.94 (75)

8 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:20:00 7 232

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 1464 Nico Schmoll 00:19:10.74 32

2 38 1466 Daniel Stoothoff 00:19:16.05 34

3 48 1461 Ryan Himmelrich 00:19:39.71 43

4 64 1465 David Schueckler 00:20:37.59 57

5 74 1460 Jasper Harris 00:21:17.17 66

6 88 1463 David Ogren 00:22:53.38 (78)

7 98 1462 RK Meier 00:31:29.37 (88)

9 Boron 00:20:27 5 233

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1401 Blake Caillier 00:17:53.23 14

2 34 1404 Brevon Job 00:19:08.65 31

3 44 1402 Christopher Gardner 00:19:30.66 39

4 76 1403 Anthony Gonzalez 00:21:39.68 67

5 92 1405 Rikki Torrez 00:24:03.45 82

10 Tranquillity 00:20:13 6 242

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1491 Plinio Silva 00:17:43.56 11

2 51 1489 Nathan Luna 00:19:47.41 46

3 52 1487 Sergio Barajas 00:19:52.85 47

4 77 1486 Brian Aguilar 00:21:49.97 68

5 79 1488 Mario Gomez 00:21:54.96 70

6 80 1490 Adrian Perez 00:21:55.14 (71)

11 Mammoth 00:20:25 6 261

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1452 Rylen Nash 00:17:20.69 7

2 56 1450 Max Clark 00:19:58.00 50

3 67 1448 Wyatt Adams 00:20:44.33 60

4 73 1453 Owen Ring 00:21:11.33 65

5 89 1451 Kyle Moxley 00:22:54.30 79

6 95 1449 Jeremy Chavez 00:25:33.09 (85)

12 Garces Memorial 00:21:07 5 301

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 1430 Anthony Luque 00:18:30.30 26

2 59 1431 Alexander Mayen 00:20:25.48 53

3 82 1432 Elijah Montoya 00:22:04.85 72

4 83 1433 Atticus Savage 00:22:06.08 73

5 87 1428 Benjamin Banducci 00:22:32.70 77
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 5 BOYS

13 Desert 00:21:46 6 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1416 Arturo-andrei Caraig jr 00:18:27.86 25

2 57 1417 Salvador Delgado 00:20:17.52 51

3 66 1415 Nathaniel Armstrong 00:20:44.13 59

4 93 1418 Michael Dorval 00:24:28.75 83

5 94 1419 Jax Pratti 00:24:55.99 84

6 96 1420 Stanton Tran 00:26:42.41 (86)

14 Frazier 00:23:15 6 351

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 1504 Lloyd Luecke 00:19:36.20 41

2 69 1506 Elias Mendiola 00:20:50.04 62

3 90 1508 Matthew Perez-Pacheco 00:23:42.93 80

4 91 1509 Noah Marr 00:23:43.33 81

5 97 1507 Lewis Larmon 00:28:23.32 87

6 99 1505 Andrew Mcdonald 00:32:28.28 (89)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1421 Blake Bay JR 00:15:42.40 Fresno Christian

2 2 1436 Koen Ensz SR 00:16:08.91 Immanuel

3 3 1440 Jace Wilgenburg SO 00:16:33.37 Immanuel

4 4 1434 Reid Bishel SR 00:16:35.44 Immanuel

5 5 1426 Jeremiah Valorosi JR 00:16:41.31 Fresno Christian

6 6 1423 Kaleb Johanson FR 00:17:03.02 Fresno Christian

7 7 1452 Rylen Nash SR 00:17:20.69 Mammoth

8 8 1408 Landen Forsyth SR 00:17:22.10 Central Valley Christian

9 0 1475 Joshua Dovali SR 00:17:25.12 San Joaquin Memorial

10 9 1459 Christian Prieto SR 00:17:28.13 Minarets

11 0 1414 Simon Pulido FR 00:17:31.40 Clovis South

12 10 1410 Seth Wilson FR 00:17:36.48 Central Valley Christian

13 11 1491 Plinio Silva SR 00:17:43.56 Tranquillity

14 12 1458 Wyatt Morgan SO 00:17:43.77 Minarets

15 13 1480 Joshua Jasso SO 00:17:49.29 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

16 14 1401 Blake Caillier SR 00:17:53.23 Boron

17 0 1474 Dylan Dovali SR 00:17:57.01 San Joaquin Memorial

18 15 1406 Payton Byma SO 00:17:58.93 Central Valley Christian

19 16 1441 Jaadyn Cleveland SO 00:18:02.28 Kern Valley

20 17 1468 Javier Duarte SR 00:18:04.74 Riverdale

21 18 1439 Noah Stumpfhauser JR 00:18:04.84 Immanuel

22 19 1456 Jullyan Fitzner SO 00:18:05.16 Minarets

23 20 1425 Gatlin Snell JR 00:18:06.81 Fresno Christian

24 21 1471 Enrique Martinez JR 00:18:11.58 Riverdale

25 22 1437 Asher Johnson FR 00:18:14.49 Immanuel

26 23 1422 Elliot Chapman JR 00:18:23.98 Fresno Christian

27 24 1481 Jonathan Maina SO 00:18:25.86 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

28 25 1416 Arturo-andrei Caraig jr JR 00:18:27.86 Desert

29 26 1430 Anthony Luque SO 00:18:30.30 Garces Memorial

30 27 1409 Luke Rip SR 00:18:33.86 Central Valley Christian

31 28 1412 Austin Young SR 00:18:36.81 Central Valley Christian

32 (29) 1438 Carter Lorenzo JR 00:18:47.25 Immanuel

33 (30) 1407 Nicholas Canaday JR 00:18:53.39 Central Valley Christian

34 31 1404 Brevon Job JR 00:19:08.65 Boron

35 32 1464 Nico Schmoll SR 00:19:10.74 Mission College Prep Catholic

36 0 1413 Jayden Pulido FR 00:19:11.00 Clovis South

37 (33) 1411 Aaron Wood FR 00:19:12.63 Central Valley Christian

38 34 1466 Daniel Stoothoff SR 00:19:16.05 Mission College Prep Catholic

39 35 1477 Gavin Gordillo SR 00:19:16.37 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

40 36 1444 Isaac Larios Sporkin SO 00:19:19.94 Kern Valley

41 37 1447 Logan Sampson JR 00:19:26.01 Kern Valley

42 0 1494 Benjamin Perez SO 00:19:28.03 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

43 38 1473 Uriel Vazquez SR 00:19:28.65 Riverdale

44 39 1402 Christopher Gardner SR 00:19:30.66 Boron

45 40 1446 Noah Ross SO 00:19:31.84 Kern Valley

46 41 1504 Lloyd Luecke SO 00:19:36.20 Frazier

47 42 1472 Christopher Siqueiros JR 00:19:38.77 Riverdale

48 43 1461 Ryan Himmelrich SO 00:19:39.71 Mission College Prep Catholic

49 (44) 1427 Max Watson SO 00:19:40.12 Fresno Christian

50 45 1454 Ethan Abreu SO 00:19:47.21 Minarets

51 46 1489 Nathan Luna SR 00:19:47.41 Tranquillity
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52 47 1487 Sergio Barajas FR 00:19:52.85 Tranquillity

53 48 1443 Isaiah Freeman FR 00:19:53.59 Kern Valley

54 49 1455 Landon Davis FR 00:19:55.99 Minarets

55 0 1484 Juan Gudino SO 00:19:57.83 Summit Collegiate

56 50 1450 Max Clark SR 00:19:58.00 Mammoth

57 51 1417 Salvador Delgado FR 00:20:17.52 Desert

58 52 1479 Saul Hernandez SO 00:20:23.58 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

59 53 1431 Alexander Mayen FR 00:20:25.48 Garces Memorial

60 0 1495 Joel Salas SO 00:20:26.63 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

61 54 1469 Jayden Espinoza FR 00:20:31.21 Riverdale

62 55 1476 Michael Dimsey SO 00:20:35.63 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

63 (56) 1470 Damian Marquez FR 00:20:36.44 Riverdale

64 57 1465 David Schueckler SR 00:20:37.59 Mission College Prep Catholic

65 (58) 1424 James Nelson SO 00:20:43.60 Fresno Christian

66 59 1415 Nathaniel Armstrong SO 00:20:44.13 Desert

67 60 1448 Wyatt Adams SO 00:20:44.33 Mammoth

68 (61) 1467 Juan Abundiz cruz FR 00:20:49.86 Riverdale

69 62 1506 Elias Mendiola FR 00:20:50.04 Frazier

70 (63) 1457 Vincent Johnston FR 00:20:50.24 Minarets

71 (64) 1445 Angel Olivares JR 00:20:57.03 Kern Valley

72 0 1496 Rene Vasquez SR 00:21:02.63 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

73 65 1453 Owen Ring JR 00:21:11.33 Mammoth

74 66 1460 Jasper Harris SR 00:21:17.17 Mission College Prep Catholic

75 0 1483 Diezel Albanez JR 00:21:39.03 Summit Collegiate

76 67 1403 Anthony Gonzalez JR 00:21:39.68 Boron

77 68 1486 Brian Aguilar SR 00:21:49.97 Tranquillity

78 (69) 1482 Aidan Villegas SO 00:21:50.82 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

79 70 1488 Mario Gomez JR 00:21:54.96 Tranquillity

80 (71) 1490 Adrian Perez FR 00:21:55.14 Tranquillity

81 0 1485 Elias Gurrola SR 00:22:01.55 Summit Collegiate

82 72 1432 Elijah Montoya FR 00:22:04.85 Garces Memorial

83 73 1433 Atticus Savage SO 00:22:06.08 Garces Memorial

84 (74) 1435 Shane Dooley FR 00:22:19.43 Immanuel

85 (75) 1478 Raul Guzman FR 00:22:30.94 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

86 (76) 1442 Hector Echevarria JR 00:22:31.24 Kern Valley

87 77 1428 Benjamin Banducci FR 00:22:32.70 Garces Memorial

88 (78) 1463 David Ogren SO 00:22:53.38 Mission College Prep Catholic

89 79 1451 Kyle Moxley SO 00:22:54.30 Mammoth

90 80 1508 Matthew Perez-Pacheco SO 00:23:42.93 Frazier

91 81 1509 Noah Marr FR 00:23:43.33 Frazier

92 82 1405 Rikki Torrez SO 00:24:03.45 Boron

93 83 1418 Michael Dorval SO 00:24:28.75 Desert

94 84 1419 Jax Pratti FR 00:24:55.99 Desert

95 (85) 1449 Jeremy Chavez FR 00:25:33.09 Mammoth

96 (86) 1420 Stanton Tran JR 00:26:42.41 Desert

97 87 1507 Lewis Larmon JR 00:28:23.32 Frazier

98 (88) 1462 RK Meier SR 00:31:29.37 Mission College Prep Catholic

99 (89) 1505 Andrew Mcdonald SO 00:32:28.28 Frazier
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